KOLAR Document ID: 1672125

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling I # C0112208
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34832

APINo 15 15-189-22869-00-00

name: Scout Energy Management LLC

Spot Description:

Address 1: 13800 MONTFORT DRIVE SUITE 100

SESESESE e 15 1wp33 s R 36 [ Jeast Hwest

Address 2:

222 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

City: DALLAS State:Tx Zip:@+ @4;4'* _

Contact Person: Mikey Pham

247 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: _Stevens

Phone: (469 ) 485-3122

Lease Name: MUELLER Well #: 1-6 ATU-353X

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Chase

perte), 2630-2848

Formation: Council Grove

(Perfs): 2930'3121

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Chase BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 23 BWPD: 0
Formation: COUNCIl Grove sopp: 0 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:___ = MCFPD:_____ = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 5 Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: D Yes No

I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: December 91 2022

Approved By:_CeLena Peterson Date: 12/12/2022

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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§ = | 13800 Montfort Dr, Suite 100
LN Y U A Dallas, Texas 75240
972-277-1397 | www.scoutep.com

November 17, 2022

Edison Operating Company LLC
8100 East 22" Street

North Building 1900

Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Mueller 1-6 ATU 353X

Dear Edison Operating Company,

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-123 regulations, we are giving you notice of Scout Energy Management’s
application to commingle production in the above identified well. Enclosed is a copy of the

application.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at mikey.pham@scoutep.com.

Sincerely,

Mikey Pham
Regulatory Tech
469-485-3122


mailto:dfuentes@scoutep.com

11/17/22, 12:10 PM FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s)
https://www.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue 1/2
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After printing this label:1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.2. Fold the printed
page along the horizontal line.3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label
can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and
could result inadditional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will notbe responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay,
non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss
and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedExService Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss,
including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit,attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage
whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or theauthorized declared value. Recovery
cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,precious metals, negotiable
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see currentFedEx
Service Guide.11/17/22, 12:10 PM FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s)
https://www.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue 2/2



Shipment Receipt
Address Information

Ship to:

Ship from:

Edison Operating CompanyLLC
Mikey Pham

Scout Energy ManagementLLC
8100 E. 22nd St

13800 Montfort Drive

N. Building 1900

Suite 100

WICHITA, KS

Dallas, TX

67226

75240

usS

usS

316-201-1744

469-485-3122

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 770524456397

Ship date: 11/17/2022

Estimated shipping charges: 33.19 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate

Service type: Standard Overnight

Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 0.50 LBS

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Drop off package at FedEx location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: Scout Account - 4433-433
Your reference: Notice to Edison Operating Co.
P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.
Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you
declare a higher value,pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to
recover from FedEx for any loss, includingintrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,
incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1000, e.g., jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instrumentsand other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time
limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide for details.






1/2 Mile Radius Table
Mueller 1-6 ATU-353X

API NO. WELL NAME STATUS OPERATOR
15-189-22024 Mueller 2-15 INACTIVE Edison Operating Company LLC
15-189-21291 Mueller Unit 1-4 PRODUCING Scout Energy Management LLC
15-189-20721-0001 |[Barber Unit 4 P&A ExxonMobil Oil Corp
15-189-20721 Barber Brown Unit 1 RECOMPLETED [ExxonMobil Qil Corp
15-189-22137 Barber Unit 4 NOI to Drill ExxonMobil Oil Corp
15-189-21581 Wayland 1-3 INACTIVE Scout Energy Management LLC
15-189-20649 Wayland Unit 1-3 PRODUCING Scout Energy Management LLC
15-189-20547 Flower Unit 1-2 RECOMPLETED [ExxonMobil Oil Corp




ADDRESS Operator Number
8100 E. 22nd St, N Building 1900, Wichita,KS 67226 34434
Own offset 34832
Inactive operator 34935
Inactive operator 34935
Notice not required 34935
Own offset 34832
Own offset 34832
Inactive operator 34935




PUBLIC NOTICE

(First published in The Hugoton Her-
mes, Thursday, November 24,2022 1t

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION -
_ COMMISSION
© OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Scout Energy Management LLC --
Application for order to commingle the
Council Grove and Chase sources of
supply in the Mueller 1-6 ATU-353X
well, located in Sec. 15, Twp. 33, R. 36W,
Stevens County. Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Un-
leased Minerals Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all person whoso-
ever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby noti~
fied that Scout Energy Management
LLC has filed an application to com-
mingle the production from the Council
Grove and Chase Sources of supply in
the Mueller 1-6 ATU-353X well, located
in the SE SE SE SE of Sec. 15, Twp. 33,

. R.36W in Stevens County. Kansas. Any

person who objects to or protest this
application shall be required to file
their ebjection or protest with-the Con-
servation Division of the State Corpora-
tion Commission of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the date of
this publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission regula-
tions and must state specific reasons
why the grant of the application may
cause waste, violate correlative rights.
or pollute the natural resources of the
State of Kansas. If no protests are re~
ceived, this application may be granted
through a summary of proceeding. If
valid protest are received. this matter
will be set for hearing. All persons in-
terested or concerned shall take notice
of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Scout Energy Management LLC
13800 Montfort Dr. Suite 100
Dallas, TX 75240

972-277-1397

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIONS

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss
Faith Publishing LLC, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That they are Publisher of the Hugoton Hermes, a
weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kensas, and
published in and of general circulation in Stevens County,
Kansas, with a general paid circalation on a weekly basis in
Stevens County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fraternal publication.

..Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50
times a vear; has been 3o published continuousiy and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than
five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office of Hugoton in Said County
as second class matter.

.. That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
pubiished i the regular and entire issue of said newspaper
for l consecutive weeks, the first publication
8181‘*01' being made as amresgd on the day of

ﬂwew Uy ,mZ!?/

subsequent gauialicaﬁ(ms being made on the following dates:

20 .20

20 .20

Subscribed aﬂd/'wm 1 10 before e this

day of m)f‘/)u i 15 202
p Qﬂwo/a /Q @é Q@
Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
ROGLENDA S. COULTER
Al My Appt. Exp.

77770

My Commission expires:

PR f08. oo s $~_,7:Q_é,?
Additional CopieS S
TOMAL e er e $__§:Q4_Q 7
Approved this day of
, 20

Judge



o McCLATCHY

Beaufort Gazette The Herald - Rock Hill &l Muewo Herald - Miami Sun News - Myrtle Beach
Belleville Mews-Dermocrat Herald Sun - Durham Modesto Bee The Mews Tribune Tacoma
Bellingham Herald Idaho Statesman Raleigh Mews & Cbsener The Telegraph - Macon
Bradenton Hemald sland Packe iz San Luis Obispo Tribure
Centre Daily Times Kans=as City Sta Sacramentc Bes Tri-City Herald

Charlotte Obserer Lexington Herald-Leader Fort Worth Star-Telegram ‘Wichita Eagle

Columbus Ledger-Enquirer Merced Sum-Star The State - Columbia

Fresro Bee Miami Herald Sun Hermld - Biloxi

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
Account # Order Number Identification Order PO Amount Cols Depth
38670 348984 Print Legal Ad-IPL00987810 - IPLO098781 $304.84 1 5L

Attention: Mikey Pham

SCOUT ENERGY MANAGEMENT LLC

13800 Montfort Drive, Suite 100
Dallas, Texas 75240

LEGAL PUBLICATION
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA-
TION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICA-
TION
RE: Scout Energy Management LLC
-- Application for order to commingle
the Council Grove and Chase sources
of supply in the Mueller 1-6 ATU-353X
well, located in Sec. 15, Twp. 33, R.

36W, Stevens County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Un-
leased Minerals Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all person whosoev-
er concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby no-
tified that Scout Energy Management
LLC has filed an application to com-
mingle the production from the Coun-
cil Grove and Chase Sources of sup-
ply in the Mueller 1-6 ATU-353X well,
located in the SE SE SE SE of Sec.
15, Twp. 33, R. 36W in Stevens Coun-
ty, Kansas. Any person who objects
to or protest this application shall be
required to file their objection or pro-
test with the Conservation Division of
the State Corporation Commission of
the State of Kansas within fifteen (15)
days from the date of this publication.
These protests shall be filed pursuant
to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste,
violate correlative rights, or pollute the
natural resources of the State of Kan-
sas. If no protests are received, this
application may be granted through a
summary of proceeding. If valid pro-
test are received, this matter will be
set for hearing. All persons interest-
ed or concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern them-
selves accordingly.

Scout Energy Management LLC
13800 Montfort Dr, Suite 100

Dallas, TX 75240

972-277-1397

IPLO098781

Nov 18 2022

In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick

No. of Insertions: 1
Beginning Issue of:  11/18/2022
Ending Issue of: 11/18/2022
STATE OF KANSAS)

SS
County of Sedgwick)

Hayley Martin, of lawful age, being first duly sworn,
deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk of The
Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the City of
Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and having
ageneral paid circulation on a daily basis in said County,
which said newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more than
one year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter at the United
States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and entire
Morning issue of said The Wichita Eagle from 11/18/2022
to 11/18/2022.

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.
DATED: 11/18/2022

Stiphanie Hatolher

Notary Publicin and for the state of Texas, residing in
Dallas County

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits.
Legal document please do not destroy!



Conservation Division
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513
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Kansas

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kec ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew I. French, Commissioner

December 12, 2022

Mikey Pham

Scout Energy Management LLC
13800 Montfort Drive

Suite 100

Dallas, Texas 75240

RE: Approved Commingling CO112208
Mueller 1-6 ATU-353X
API No. 15-189-22869-00-00

Dear Mr. Pham:

Laura Kelly, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest

period.

Based upon the depth of the Council Grove formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Production Department Supervisor
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